PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3472472

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/20/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIPPAC, INC.	01/20/2005

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STATS CHIPPAC, INC.	01/20/2005

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	STATS CHIPPAC, INC.
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 59

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7256108
Patent Number:	6828220
Patent Number:	7368817
Patent Number:	7650688
Patent Number:	6737295
Patent Number:	6780682
Patent Number:	6549413
Patent Number:	6972481
Patent Number:	6815252
Patent Number:	7033859
Patent Number:	6940178
Patent Number:	7367489
Patent Number:	7034391
Patent Number:	8067823

PATENT REEL: 036286 FRAME: 0612

503425837

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7074695
Patent Number:	7690551
Patent Number:	6661083
Patent Number:	6838761
Patent Number:	6906416
Patent Number:	6933598
Patent Number:	6967126
Patent Number:	7034387
Patent Number:	7045887
Patent Number:	7049691
Patent Number:	7053476
Patent Number:	7053477
Patent Number:	7064426
Patent Number:	7101731
Patent Number:	7163842
Patent Number:	7205647
Patent Number:	7208821
Patent Number:	7217598
Patent Number:	7247519
Patent Number:	7279361
Patent Number:	7288434
Patent Number:	7306971
Patent Number:	7306973
Patent Number:	7351610
Patent Number:	7407080
Patent Number:	7436048
Patent Number:	7453156
Patent Number:	7494847
Patent Number:	7638363
Patent Number:	7671451
Patent Number:	7682873
Patent Number:	7732254
Patent Number:	7745322
Patent Number:	7749807
Patent Number:	7880313
Patent Number:	7935572
Patent Number:	7986047
Patent Number:	8030134

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8030756
Patent Number:	8143100
Patent Number:	8552551
Patent Number:	8623704
Patent Number:	8970049
Patent Number:	6614123
Application Number:	11337168

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)822-5178

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125305178

Email: lkass@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: MILBANK, TWEED, HADLEY & MCCLOY, LLP

Address Line 1: 28 LIBERTY STREET
Address Line 2: C/O LAWRENCE KASS

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70341.00400	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE KASS	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Lawrence Kass	
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Merger of ChipPAC Inc. and STATS ChipPAC Inc#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger of ChipPAC Inc. and STATS ChipPAC Inc#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger of ChipPAC Inc. and STATS ChipPAC Inc#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger of ChipPAC Inc. and STATS ChipPAC Inc#page4.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"STATS CHIPPAC, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CHIPPAC, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "STATS
CHIPPAC, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2005, AT 9:10 O'CLOCK
A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3242183 8100M 050047083

Warnet Smith Windson Secretary of State

DATE: 01-20-05

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:54 AM 01/20/2005 FILED 09:10 AM 01/20/2005 SRV 050047083 - 2700070 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

STATS CHIPPAC, INC.

WITH AND INTO

CHIPPAC, INC.

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware (the 'DGCL''), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations to the merger (each a "Constituent Corporation", and together the "Constituent Corporations") are as follows:

<u>Name</u>

State of Incorporation

ChipPAC, Inc. STATS ChipPAC, Inc.

Delaware Delaware

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), dated as of January 20, 2005, between the Constituent Corporations have been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each Constituent Corporation as required by Section 251 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the merger shall be STATS ChipPAC, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The critificate of incorporation of ChipPAC, Inc. shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, until amended and changed pursuant to the DGCL, except that Article I of such certificate of incorporation shall be amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is STATS ChipPAC, Inc."

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is as follows:

ChipPAC, Inc. 47400 Kato Road Fremont, CA 94538

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any Constituent Corporation.

SEVENTH: The merger shall become effective immediately upon the filing of this certificate of merger with the Secretary of State of the State of DeJaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Surviving Corporation has caused this certificate of merger to be executed by its duly anthorized officer as of the date set forth above.

ChipPAC, Inc.

Name: Tan Lay Koon
Title: Chairman of the Board and President

PATENT REEL: 036286 FRAME: 0618

RECORDED: 08/06/2015